
Provisional 2018 Results after Round 6
DRIVER OVERALL POSITIONS

Name County Group Make & Model c.c. B
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Emmet Cronin Cork 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 77 24 3 27 12 3 15 12 12 10 3 13 10 10
Barry Hennessy Wexford 3 Honda Civic 1590 74 10 3 13 10 3 13 20 20 12 3 15 10 3 13
Pierce J. Doheny Kilkenny 2 Opel Corsa 1600 71 n/s 0 10 3 13 30 30 10 3 13 15 15
Adrian Evans Wales 6 Ford Escort 2498 63 30 3 33 12 3 15 12 3 15
Mick Boland Cork 2 Suzuki Swift 1300 51 20 3 23 n/s 0 12 3 15 n/s 0 10 3 13
Niall Fitzpatrick Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkI 2000 48 30 3 33 n/s 0 12 3 15
Mickey Conlon Monaghan 6 Ford Escort MkII 42 24 24 15 3 18 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s 0
Tony Canny Kilkenny 5 Ford Escort MkII 36 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s 0 20 3 23 10 3 13
Gemma Kerley Dublin 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 35 1 1 10 10 24 24 n/s 0 n/s 0
Paschal O'Shea Kilkenny 6 BMW 2500 30 20 20 10 10 n/s 0
Denis Maher Kilkenny 3 Honda Civic 1600 28 n/s 0 n/s 0 24 3 27 1 1 n/s 0
Colin Roche Wexford 2 Ford Escort 1600 25 1 1 n/s 0 24 24
Mark Nangle Meath 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 23 10 10 12 12 1 1 n/s 0 n/s 0
Andrew Purcell Waterford 6 Ford Fiesta R5 21 15 3 18 2 2 1 1 n/s 0 n/s 0
Ian Davies Wales 7 BMW M3 2300 16 n/s 0 n/s 0 10 3 13 2 2 1 1
Alan Commins Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 13 1 1 10 10 2 2 n/s 0 n/s 0
Richie Dalton Kilkenny 6 Subaru Impreza 1994 12 1 1 n/s 0 1 1 n/s 0 10 10

 nominated round for double points Please note Group 1 & J1000 Group (Junior Competitors) are not eligible for overall awards

Round 7
Wm Loughman Moonraker Carlow Ravens Rock Stonethrowers Wexford Cork 20

DRIVER OVERALL POSITIONS

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6

If you have any queries on championship points please contact the registrar Karen O'Dowd Points issued on 09/09/2018 21:36



Provisional 2018 Results after Round 6
DRIVER GROUP POSITIONS

Name County Group Make & Model c.c. B
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Michael Cunniffe Westmeath 1 Peugeot 205 Gti 1600 31 24 3 27 1 3 4 n/s 0
Killian O'Sullivan Tipperary 1 Honda Civic 1600 2 2 2 n/s 0 n/s 0

Pierce J. Doheny Kilkenny 2 Opel Corsa 1600 71 n/s 0 10 3 13 30 30 10 3 13 15 15
Mick Boland Cork 2 Suzuki Swift 1300 51 20 3 23 n/s 0 12 3 15 n/s 0 10 3 13
Colin Roche Wexford 2 Ford Escort 1600 25 1 1 n/s 0 24 24

Barry Hennessy Wexford 3 Honda Civic 1590 74 10 3 13 10 3 13 20 20 12 3 15 10 3 13
Denis Maher Kilkenny 3 Honda Civic 1600 28 n/s 0 n/s 0 24 3 27 1 1 n/s 0

Emmet Cronin Cork 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 77 24 3 27 12 3 15 12 12 10 3 13 10 10
Niall Fitzpatrick Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkI 2000 48 30 3 33 n/s 0 12 3 15
Alan Commins Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 13 1 1 10 10 2 2 n/s 0 n/s 0

Tony Canny Kilkenny 5 Ford Escort MkII 36 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s 0 20 3 23 10 3 13

Adrian Evans Wales 6 Ford Escort 2498 63 30 3 33 12 3 15 12 3 15
Mickey Conlon Monaghan 6 Ford Escort MkII 42 24 24 15 3 18 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s 0
Gemma Kerley Dublin 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 35 1 1 10 10 24 24 n/s 0 n/s 0
Paschal O'Shea Kilkenny 6 BMW 2500 30 20 20 10 10 n/s 0
Mark Nangle Meath 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 23 10 10 12 12 1 1 n/s 0 n/s 0
Andrew Purcell Waterford 6 Ford Fiesta R5 21 15 3 18 2 2 1 1 n/s 0 n/s 0
Richie Dalton Kilkenny 6 Subaru Impreza 1994 12 1 1 n/s 0 1 1 n/s 0 10 10

Ian Davies Wales 7 BMW M3 2300 16 n/s 0 n/s 0 10 3 13 2 2 1 1

 nominated round for double points Please note Group 1 & J1000 Group (Junior Competitors) are not eligible for overall awards

Round 7
Cork 20

DRIVER GROUP POSITIONS

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6
WexfordWm Loughman Moonraker Carlow Ravens Rock Stonethrowers

If you have any queries on championship points please contact the registrar Karen O'Dowd Points issued on 09/09/2018 21:36



Provisional 2018 Results after Round 6
NAVIGATOR OVERALL POSITIONS

Name County Group Make & Model c.c. B
es
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Steven Scallan Wexford 3 Honda Civic 74 10 3 13 10 3 13 20 20 12 3 15 10 3 13
Eilish Dunne Kilkenny 2 Opel Corsa 1600 68 n/s 0 10 10 30 30 10 3 13 15 15
Martin Henry Wales 6 Ford Escort MkII 2498 63 30 3 33 12 3 15 12 3 15
David Doyle Wexford 2 Suzuki Swift 1300 48 20 20 n/s 0 12 3 15 n/s 0 10 3 13
Iarla McCarthy Cork 2 Ford Escort MkII 42 12 3 15 24 3 27 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s 0
Ciaran McPhillips Monaghan 6 Ford Escort MkII 42 24 24 15 3 18 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s 0
Adam Coffey Tipperary 4 Ford Escort MkII 41 24 3 27 n/s 0 1 1 10 3 13 n/s 0
Joseph O'Brien Carrick on Suir 5 Ford Escort MkII 36 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s 0 20 3 23 10 3 13
Robert Hennessy Wexford 6 BMW Compact 2500 34 24 24 10 10 n/s 0
John Murphy Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkI 33 30 3 33 n/s 0 n/s 0
Christian Dermody Carlow 3 Honda Civic 1600 28 n/s 0 n/s 0 24 3 27 1 1 n/s 0
Mark Wiley Cork 6 Ford Fiesta R5 21 15 3 18 2 2 1 1 n/s 0 n/s 0
James Commins Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 16 1 1 10 3 13 2 2 n/s 0 n/s 0
Ryland James Wales 7 BMW M3 2300 16 n/s 0 n/s 0 10 3 13 2 2 1 1
Andrew Curran Dublin 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 13 1 1 12 12 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s 0
Megan Conway Kilkenny 2 Ford Escort 1600 13 1 1 n/s 0 12 12
Ger Brett Kilkenny 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 12 1 1 n/s 0 1 1 n/s 0 10 10

 nominated round for double points Please note Group 1  & J1000 Group (Junior Competitors) are not eligible for overall awards

Round 7
Wm Loughman Moonraker Carlow Ravens Rock Stonethrowers Wexford Cork 20

NAVIGATOR OVERALL POSITIONS

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6

If you have any queries on championship points please contact the registrar Karen O'Dowd Points issued on 09/09/2018 21:36



Provisional 2018 Results after Round 6
NAVIGATOR GROUP POSITIONS

Name County Group Make & Model c.c. B
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Barry Talt Kildare 1 Peugeot 205 Gti 1600 31 24 3 27 1 3 4 n/s 0
Conal O'Sullivan Tipperary 1 Honda Civic 1600 2 2 2 n/s 0 n/s 0

Eilish Dunne Kilkenny 2 Opel Corsa 1600 68 n/s 0 10 10 30 30 10 3 13 15 15
David Doyle Wexford 2 Suzuki Swift 1300 48 20 20 n/s 0 12 3 15 n/s 0 10 3 13
Iarla McCarthy Cork 2 Ford Escort MkII 42 12 3 15 24 3 27 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s 0
Megan Conway Kilkenny 2 Ford Escort 1600 13 1 1 n/s 0 12 12

Steven Scallan Wexford 3 Honda Civic 74 10 3 13 10 3 13 20 20 12 3 15 10 3 13
Christian Dermody Carlow 3 Honda Civic 1600 28 n/s 0 n/s 0 24 3 27 1 1 n/s 0

Adam Coffey Tipperary 4 Ford Escort MkII 41 24 3 27 n/s 0 1 1 10 3 13 n/s 0
John Murphy Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkI 33 30 3 33 n/s 0 n/s 0
James Commins Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 16 1 1 10 3 13 2 2 n/s 0 n/s 0

Joseph O'Brien Carrick on Suir 5 Ford Escort MkII 36 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s 0 20 3 23 10 3 13

Martin Henry Wales 6 Ford Escort MkII 2498 63 30 3 33 12 3 15 12 3 15
Ciaran McPhillips Monaghan 6 Ford Escort MkII 42 24 24 15 3 18 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s 0
Robert Hennessy Wexford 6 BMW Compact 2500 34 24 24 10 10 n/s 0
Mark Wiley Cork 6 Ford Fiesta R5 21 15 3 18 2 2 1 1 n/s 0 n/s 0
Andrew Curran Dublin 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 13 1 1 12 12 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s 0
Ger Brett Kilkenny 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 12 1 1 n/s 0 1 1 n/s 0 10 10

Ryland James Wales 7 BMW M3 2300 16 n/s 0 n/s 0 10 3 13 2 2 1 1

 nominated round for double points Please note Group 1  & J1000 Group (Junior Competitors) are not eligible for overall awards

Round 7
Wm Loughman Moonraker Carlow Ravens Rock Stonethrowers Wexford Cork 20

NAVIGATOR GROUP POSITIONS

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6

If you have any queries on championship points please contact the registrar Karen O'Dowd Points issued on 09/09/2018 21:36
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